100P Series
High Pressure Filters
146
147
100P Series
Applications
Features/Applications for
High Pressure Hydraulic Filters

151
100P Series
How to Order
Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.
Example:
 BOX 1 BOX 2 BOX 3 BOX 4 BOX 5 BOX 6 BOX 7 BOX 8
 100P 2 10Q B M2 M F32 1
BOX 1:  Filter Series
Symbol Description
100P High Pressure fi lter
BOX 5:  Indicator
Symbol Description
M2 Visual differential2
E2 Electrical differential2
BOX 4:  Seals
Symbol Description
B Nitrile
V Fluorocarbon
BOX 8:  Options
Symbol Description
1 None
3 Reverse fl ow valve (RFV)
TP Mounting bracket (including
 bolts)
3TP RFV & mounting bracket
 (including bolts)
BOX 2:  Element Length
Symbol Description
2 Double
BOX 3:  Media Code
Symbol Description
 Standard Element
02Q Microglass III, 2 micron
05Q Microglass III, 5 micron
10Q Microglass III, 10 micron
20Q Microglass III, 20 micron
 High Collapse Element
02QX Microglass III, 2 micron
10QX Microglass III, 10 micron
Notes:
1. Filters include the element you select
 already installed.
2. Indicator setting is 73 psid (5,0 bar).
3. When the no bypass option is selected,
 a high collapse element must also be
 selected.
BOX 6:  Bypass
Symbol Pressure Setting
M 100 PSID (7.0 bar)
X No bypass3
BOX 7:  Ports
Symbol Description
F24 1-1/2” SAE fl ange, Code 62
F32 2” SAE fl ange, Code 62